

News Release

FORT CARSON Public Affairs Office (719) 526-4143/7525 FAX (719) 526-1021 'The Best Hometown in the Army.

The Home of America's Best.'

October 3, 2024 Release 24-059

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Opportunity Fort Carson hosts Fall Festival

FORT CARSON, Colo. – Fall Fest, hosted by the Directorate of Family and Morale, Welfare and Recreation, will be held on post at Iron Horse Park Oct. 5 from noon to 4 p.m.

This event is designed to celebrate fall and bring the community together. Activities include food and merchandise vendors, free caricature artists, interactive maypole dancing, stilt walkers, fire poi spinners, German dance groups, free pumpkins, and bounce houses.

"As the leaves change, so do the moments we cherish with Fort Carson families," said Alissa Moore, Fort Carson special events coordinator. "Fall is the beginning of the holiday season, inviting us to celebrate togetherness, create unforgettable memories, and embrace the joy of the months to come."

Media interested in covering Fall Fest should RSVP by 4 p.m. Friday to the Fort Carson Public Affairs Office at (719) 526-4143/7525.

For more information contact the Fort Carson Public Affairs Office at (719) 526-4143/7525. After hours please contact the 24-hour Fort Carson Operations Center at (719) 526-5500 and ask for the On-Call Public Affairs Officer.

- 30 -